

Peterborough

То:	Members of the Museum & Archives Advisory Committee
From:	Susan Neale, Museum Director
Meeting Date:	February 13, 2020
Subject:	Report MAAC20-001 Peterborough Museum & Archives: Exhibition Program

Purpose

A report to advise Committee that the Museum Curator will make a presentation regarding the Peterborough Museum & Archives exhibition program.

Recommendation

That the Museum & Archives Advisory Committee approve the recommendation outlined in Report MAAC20-001 dated February 13, 2020, of the Museum Director, as follows:

That the presentation by the Museum Curator, Peterborough Museum & Archives, be received for information.

Budget and Financial Implications

There are no budget or financial implications associated with the presentation.

Background

The Peterborough Museum & Archives (PMA) facility was constructed in 1967 and included the Heideman Gallery, a nearly 1000 square foot space dedicated to temporary exhibitions. The Heideman Gallery was fully renovated during the 2010 Public Spaces Renovations Project.

Report MAAC20-001 - Peterborough Museum & Archives: Exhibition Program

Page 2

The Museum Curator plans the temporary exhibition schedule years in advance with one exception, the annual Museum Management and Curatorship program exhibition which is developed in consultation with Fleming faculty.

Considerations which influence the selection of the temporary exhibitions include, but are not limited to, costs and funding, availability, scale and technical requirements, subject matter and audience.

Summary

The Peterborough Museum & Archives strives to bring the world to Peterborough, through its temporary exhibition program.

Submitted by,

Susan Neale Museum Director

Contact Name:

Susan Neale Museum Director Phone: 705-742-7777, Extension 2471 Toll Free: 1-855-738-3755 Fax: 705-743-2614 E-mail: sneale@peterborough.ca